CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rules:
135-X-5-.03 Application for Examination
135-X-13-.01 Fees

Date Filed: October 19, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

B CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
190-X-5-.04 Advertising
Date Filed: October 24, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
220-2-.85 Hunter Orange Requirement for Hunting and Definition of Open
Permit-Public Land
Date Filed: October 23, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

Repealed Rule:

220-2-22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: October 25, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

New Rule:

220-2-22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: October 25, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
Amended Rule:
Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix A — Controlled Substances List
Date Filed: October 19, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

New Rule:

420-1-2-.09 Waivers or Variances from Rules

Date Filed: October 19, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.



MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:
Chapter 535-X-19  Current Schedule of Fees

Date Filed: October 16, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-16-.20 Quantity Limitations

560-X-40-.02 Eligibility

Date Filed: October 12, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:

580-5-31-.04 Employee Training and Training Records

580-5-32-.17 Health Services

Date Filed: October 9, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

PEACE OFFICERS STANDARDS AND TRAINING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

650-X-4-.03 Waiver for Lateral Entry Equivalency Training

Date Filed: October 5, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

PODIATRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 730-X-3  Certificate of Qualification

Date Filed: October 24, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

Chapter 798-X-3  Organization and Administration

Chapter 798-X-5  Licensure

Chapter 798-X-8  Continuing Education

Date Filed: October 11, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-14-1-.16 Uniform Revenue Procedures — Appeal from Final Assessment

Date Filed: October 4, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

Repealed Rules:
810-13-1-.10 Procedures for Payment - ACH Debit Payment Method
810-13-1-.11 Procedures for Payment - ACH Credit Payment Method

Date Filed: October 15, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

New Rules:



810-4-1-.08 Requirements for Minimum Levy of 10 Mills Property Tax in Each
School District

810-4-1-.11 Implementation of Senior Discount in Baldwin County, Alabama

Date Filed: October 4, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

New Rules:

810-13-1-.10 Procedures for ACH Debit Payment Method

810-13-1-.11 Procedures for ACH Credit Payment Method

Date Filed: October 15, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.



